



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 108/2026 & CM APPL. 11558/2026, CM APPL.
11559/2026, CM APPL. 11560/2026

LONGLASST INC AND ORSAPPELLANTS
Through: Appearance not given

versus

GENEXT LOGISTICS PVT LTD.RESPONDENT
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
19.02.2026

In view of personal difficulty expressed for and on behalf of arguing
counsel appearing for the appellant, list on 25th March, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/ay/ok