



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**RFA(COMM) 108/2026 & CM APPL. 11558/2026, CM APPL.
11559/2026, CM APPL. 11560/2026**

LONGLASST INC AND ORS

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Raghvendra P Singh, Mr. Komal
Pal, Advs.

versus

GENEXT LOGISTICS PVT LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

25.03.2026

%

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 29th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 25, 2026/DM