



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 108/2026, CM APPL. 11558/2026, CM APPL.
11559/2026 & CM APPL. 11560/2026
LONGLASST INC AND ORSAPPELLANTS

Through: None.
versus

GENEXT LOGISTICS PVT LTD.RESPONDENT
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
16.07.2026

- %
1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
 2. In view of the call for strike, re-notify on 4th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 16, 2026/bsr